
College of Emergency Medicine Approved Ultrasound Courses 
 

Location Lead Contact Comment 
Barnsley Dr J Brenchley jane.brenchley@nhs.net 

 
Level 1 

Gateshead Dr Bob Jarman bob.jarman@ghnt.nhs.uk 
 

Level 1 and beyond 
www.nemus.org.uk 

Chester Mr John Sloan john.sloan@coch.nhs.uk 
 

Level 1 and beyond 
www.emergencymedicineultrasound.co.uk 

Bristol Mrs Lisa 
Munro-Davies 

Lisa.Munrodavies@ubht.nhs.uk 
 

Level 1 

London Tim Harris Tim.Harris@bartsandthelondon.n
hs.uk  

Barts and London. Goes beyond level 1 

Liverpool Peter Burdett-
Smith 

Peter.Burdett-
Smith@rlbuht.nhs.uk  

Level 1 

Cambridge Dr Paul 
Atkinson 

www.emergencyultrasound.org.u
k 

Level 1 & Advanced Courses 

Ipswich Dr David 
Lewis 

www.emergencyultrasound.org.u
k 

Level 1 & Tailored Courses 

Belfast Mr Niall 
Collum 

niall.collum@setrust.hscni.net 
 

Level 1 

Glasgow Dr Jonny 
Gordon 

Jonny.Gordon@sgh.scot.nhs.uk  Level 1 

Wrexham Dr Dilip 
Menon 

dilip.menon@new-
tr.wales.nhs.uk  

Level 1 

London Dr Peter 
Thompson 

victoria.aitken@kcl.ac.uk   
peter.k.thompson@kcl.ac.uk  

Certificate of Focused Ultrasound 
(aimed for teaching the teachers) 

London Dr Peter 
Thompson 

pmedt@mac.com 
 

Level 1 and advanced ultrasound practice 

Derby Dr Iain Lennon Iain.lennon@nhs.net  Level 1 course 
Leicester Dr Jaydip 

Bannerjee 
Jaydip.Banerjee@uhl-tr.nhs.uk  Level 1 course 

West 
Midlands 

Dr Ashes 
Mukherjee 

Ashes.Mukherjee@dgoh.nhs.uk  Level 1 course 

Penine Dr Rip 
Gangahar 

Rip.Gangahar@pat.nhs.uk  Level 1 course 

Oxford Dr Rob 
Simpson 

Robert.Simpson@mkhospital.nhs.
uk  

Level 1 course- starts Oct 2008 

Basingstoke Dr Clifford 
Reid 

reidcg@doctors.org.uk 
 

www.emergency-training.org.uk  
Basic Echo course 

East & 
North Herts 

Dr Sigmund 
Wilkey 

pgcentre.enh-tr@nhs.net 
 sigismund.wilkey@nhs.net  

Level 1 course 

Orpington Dr Sam Sadek samysadek77@aol.com  
Ian.Stell@bromleyhospitals.nhs.uk 

Level 1 course 

Hitchin Paul Atkinson 
& Bob Jarman 

paul.atkinson@addenbrookes.nhs.
uk 

Level 1 course 
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